

PS&E JOB NO : 04X022 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006865 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : FT1883  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL  
 OVERHEAD LOADING REPAIRS  
 04X022  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 8 2004

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW	BOSS CONSTRUCTION 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN	TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP 2181 CHICO WAY NW
SEATTLE WA 981061108	BELLINGHAM WA 982269109	BREMERTON WA 983121639
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100385

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	9,000.00	-16.67 %	7,500.00	-1,500.00	8,923.00	-0.86 %	10,000.00	11.11 %
STRUCTURE										
2	TIMBER AND LUMBER - TREATED	L.S.	4,200.00	-4.76 %	4,000.00	-200.00	6,194.00	47.48 %	9,000.00	114.29 %
3	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.	3,270.00	144.65 %	8,000.00	4,730.00	6,128.00	87.40 %	15,000.00	358.72 %
OTHER ITEMS										
4	COUNTERWEIGHT CABLE REPLACEMENT	L.S.	54,500.00	-70.64 %	16,000.00	-38,500.00	39,027.00	-28.39 %	35,000.00	-35.78 %
5	BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS	L.S.	6,300.00	74.60 %	11,000.00	4,700.00	8,020.00	27.30 %	8,500.00	34.92 %
6	REPLACE SINGLE-PLY ROOFING	L.S.	21,800.00	36.70 %	29,800.00	8,000.00	22,501.00	3.22 %	19,451.00	-10.78 %
7	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/07/2004

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 13:47

PS&E JOB NO : 04X022 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006865 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : FT1883  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL  
 OVERHEAD LOADING REPAIRS  
 04X022  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 8 2004

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY BOSS CONSTRUCTION TRITON MARINE CONSTRUCTION CORP  
 3838 WEST MARGINAL WAY SW 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN 2181 CHICO WAY NW  
 SEATTLE WA 981061108 BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 BREMERTON WA 983121639  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 286000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100385

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
8	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00	906.00	81.20 %	1,500.00	200.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$99,569.00</u>	<u>-22.87%</u>	<u>\$76,799.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>\$91,698.00</u>	<u>-7.91%</u>	<u>\$98,450.00</u>	<u>-1.12%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$99,569.00</u>	<u>-22.87%</u>	<u>\$76,799.00</u>	<u>0.00</u>	<u>\$91,698.00</u>	<u>-7.91%</u>	<u>\$98,450.00</u>	<u>-1.12%</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 04X022 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006865 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : FT1883  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL  
 OVERHEAD LOADING REPAIRS  
 04X022  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 8 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS  
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98103-  
 PO BOX 31449  
 SEATTLE WA 981031450  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	9,000.00	25,000.00	177.78 % 16,000.00
STRUCTURE					
2	TIMBER AND LUMBER - TREATED	L.S.	4,200.00	5,000.00	19.05 % 800.00
3	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.	3,270.00	11,000.00	236.39 % 7,730.00
OTHER ITEMS					
4	COUNTERWEIGHT CABLE REPLACEMENT	L.S.	54,500.00	32,000.00	-41.28 % -22,500.00
5	BASIC ELECTRICAL REQUIREMENTS	L.S.	6,300.00	7,000.00	11.11 % 700.00
6	REPLACE SINGLE-PLY ROOFING	L.S.	21,800.00	26,000.00	19.27 % 4,200.00
7	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10/07/2004

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 13:47

PS&E JOB NO : 04X022 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006865 REGION NO : 9  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : FT1883  
 HWY : SR 305  
 TITLE : BAINBRIDGE ISLAND FERRY TERMINAL  
 OVERHEAD LOADING REPAIRS  
 04X022  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP

BIDS OPENED ON : Nov 3 2004  
 AWARDED ON : Nov 8 2004

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 MKB CONSTRUCTORS  
 3647 STONEWAY NORTH 98103-  
 PO BOX 31449  
 SEATTLE WA 981031450  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
8	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			200.00 %
			500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$99,569.00</u>	<u>\$107,499.00</u>	<u>7.96%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$99,569.00</u>	<u>\$107,499.00</u>	<u>7.96%</u>